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Indiana Auction
Homer City, PA

Thursday, Dec. 18
CATTLE: 215. Compared with

last week's market: SI. cows
unevenly steady. SI. steers: (few)
Standard & Good 45.00-51.00; (few)
Utility 41.00-45.50. SI heifers:
(few) Good 48.00-50.00; (few)
Standard 42.50-15.00; Utility 38.00-
43.00. SI. cows; Utility & Com-
mercial 36.00-39.75, one at 42.00;
Commercial 4-5, 35.00-38.75;
Cutters 33.00-36.25; Canner & L.
Cutter 25.00-33.50; Shells down to
18.00. SI. bulls: Yield Grade No. 1,
1100-1700 lbs. 43.00-18.75; Yield
Grade No. 2, 950-1400 lbs. 38.50-
43.50.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
(few) Medium Frame No. 1, 500-
650 lbs. 47.50-51.25. Heifers, (few)
Medium Frame No. 1, 300-600 lbs.
41.00- (few) Medium Frame
No. 2 500-600 lbs. 34.00-40.00. Bulls,
Medium Frame No. 1 500-600 lbs.
44.00-

CALVES: 155. (few) Choice
78.00-87.00; Good 70.00-82.00; 90-120
lbs. 46.50-55.00; 60-85 lbs. 39.00-
47.00.

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 90-
125 lbs. 59.00-74.00.

HOGS: 95. Barrows and gilts
2.00- lower. US No. 1-2 210-260
lbs. 57.00-58.25, one lot 10 head at
59.00; No. 1-3 200-260 lbs. 56.00-
57.25; (few) No. 2-3 285-350 lbs.
51.50-53.00. US No. 1-3 400600 lbs.
43.00- No. 2-3 350600 lbs.
40.0042.00. (few) Boars 40.0041.00.

FEEDER PIGS 55. US No. 16 20-
40 lbs. 19.00-36.00; 4560 lbs. 42.00-
53.00 per head.

SHEEP: US. Choice 80-90 lbs.
45.0063.00, few to 56.00; Good 7565
lbs. 44.0046.00; Utility 35-55 lbs.
30.0042.00. SI. sheep: 12.00-25.00.

GOATS; 4.12.00-30.50 per head.
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1050-1275 lbs. 61.00-63.00, couple
63.75-64.50; Choice 241050-1425 lbs.
59.00-61.75; high Good and low
Choice 2-31000-1375 lbs. 55.75-60.00,
Good 2-3 53.00-57.50; Good and
Choice 1200-1450 lb. bolsteins 51.00-
55.00, few Choice 55.00-57.75,
Standard 1-245.0060.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS:
Choice 2-3 8501050 lbs. 53.75-58.00,
couple 58.00-59.00, few Yield Grade
2 60.0062.75; Good 2-3 825-1050 lbs.
51.0055.50.

COWS: Utility and Commercial
1-3 38.0040.50, few 40.5041.50,
Cutter 1-2 36.00-39.50, few 39.50-
41.50. Canner and low Cutter 32.00-
36.50.

BULLOCKS;' Choice 1050-1350
lbs. 55.5059.50; Good 10001250 lbs.
50.75-56.00.

BULLS: Yield Grade 1 1300-2000
lbs. 49.0054.00, few 54.0056.25,
couple 61.3561.75; Yield Grade 2
10001300 lbs. 45.0051.00, mainly
48.0050.50.

VEAL CALVES: Vealers firm to
5.00 higher. Demand good for
holstein bulls to returntofarm.

VEALERS: Prime special fed
220-300 lbs. 90.00-100.00; Choice ISO-
-225 lbs. 95.00-110.00, few 110.00-
115.00; Choice 220600 lbs. 90.00-
100.00; high Good and low Choice
160-280 lbs. 65.0060.00, 115-160 lbs.
55.00-75.00, 80-115 lbs. 43.0065.00,
60-75 lbs. 36.0045.00.

SLAUGHTER CALVES: Good
andChoice 180-350 lbs. 45.0063.00.

RETURN TO FARM: Few 90-115
lb. holstein heifers 55.0060.00, one
lot 80 lbs. 49.50; bulk 90-125 lbs.
holstein bulls 65.0065.00, including
176 head 100-115 lbs. 81.5062.50,
several 85-90 lbs. 54.5065.00.
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Livestock market and auction news
Pa. AuctionSummary

Friday, Dec. 17
Report supplied by PDA

CATTLE: 5353. Compared with
6358 head last week, and 4363 head
a year ago. Compared with last
week’s market: Slaughter steers
steady to 1.00 lower; SI. heifers
1.002.00 lower; SI. cows mostly
1.00- lower; SI. bulls uneven. Si.
steers: High Choice &Prime No. 3-
4 60.0062.10; Choice No. 24,56.00-
6150; G00d54.0057.50, few down to
51.00; Standard 44.0051.00. SI.
heifers: Choice 53.0058.25; Good
48.0053.00; Standard 42.0048.00.
SI. cows: Utility & Commercial
35.0039.50, few to 41.60; Cutters
33.00- Canner & L. Cutter
30.00- few down to 25.00;
Shells down to 18.00. SI. bullocks:
(few) Choice 55.5059.50; Good
52.0055.75. SL bulls; Yield Grade
No. 1. 1000-2200 lbs. 47.0054.00;
Yield Grade No. 2 900-1400 lbs.
38.0050.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers,
Medium Frame No. 1 300-750 lbs.
44.0054.00. Heifers, Large Frame
No. 1 300-800 lbs. 42.0049.50;
Medium Frame No. 1 & 2 300-700
lbs. 34.0045.50. Bulls, Medium
FrameNo. 1300-700 lbs.38.0050.00.

CALVES: 4165. Compared with
4680 head last week and3860 heada
year ago. Vealers unevenlysteady,
(few) prime 96.00-118.00; Choice
86.00- Good 65.00-90.00;
Standard & Good 110-130 lbs. 54.00-
60.00; 90-110 lbs. 43.00-55.00; 65-90
lbs. 40.00-50.00; Utility 50-100 lbs.
30.00-

FARM CALVES: Hoi. Bulls 80-125
125 lbs. 50.00-92.00, mostly 55.00-
75.00; Hoi. Heifers 80-140 lbs. 49.00-
92.00, mostly 55.00-72.00.

HOGS: 6590. Comparedwith7648
head last week and 6722 head a
year ago. Barrows and gilts 1.00-
2.00 higher. US No. 1-2 200-245 lbs.
56.50-58.85. No. 1-3 200-250 lbs.

55.00- No. 2-3 200-285 lbs.
51-00-54.50, few to 56.75; (few) No.
1-3140-190lbs. 50.50-53.85; Sows .SO-
LDO lower. US 300500 lbs. 45.00
50.00; No. 2-3 300-750 lbs. 41.00
4550. Boars3B.oo-44.00.

FEEDER PIGS 1171. Compared
with 1221 head last week and640 a
year ago. Feeder pigs steady to
5.00 lower. US No. 1-3 20-35 lbs.
18.00- 35-50 lbs. 27.00-48.00;
5055 lbs. 39.0059.00per bead.

SHEEP: 1422. Compared with
1162bead last week and966 bead a
year ago. Steady to strong. Choice
70-115 lbs. wooled si. lambs 45.00
57.00, few to 64.00; Choice 25-70 lbs.
new crop lambs 80.00180.00; Good
wooled lambs 60100 lbs.' 42.00
52.00; Utility 5070 lbs. wooled
1amb5'45.0046.00. SL ewes: 10.00
26.00.

GRADED FEEDER PIGS: 3
Graded Feeder Pig Sales 2572.
Compared with 3130 head last
week, and 1764beada year ago. All
sales by CWT. Feeder Pigs mostly
steady to 5.00 lower. US No. 1-220-
40 lbs. 124.00-154.00, 4040 lbs.
116.00-140.00. 50-60 lbs. 104.00-
125.00, 60-75 lbs. 91.00-109.00; US
No. 2-3 3040 lbs. 110.00-134.00,4045
lbs. 97.00-118.00 per hun-
dredweight.

North Jersey
Livestock

Hacketfstown, N.J.
Tuesday, Dec. 14

Report supplied by auction
1409 head.
Calves 20.00-99.00; Cows 24.50-

43.75; Easy Cows 26.50-37.75;
Heifers 33.00-42.75; Bulls 38.50-
56.25; Steers 36.75-55.50; Hogs
38.0049.00; Roasting Pigs, each
15.0040.00; Kids 5.0045.00; Boars
40.0043.00; Sows 38.0041.50; Sheep
10.0G40.00; Lambs, each 23.00-
66.00; Lambs per lb. 27.00-75.00;
Goats, each 30.0044.00; Hides 2.00-
7.00.

LANCASTER. PA
THE OFFICE WORKS

Computer Learning Center
29E. King Street, Lancaster, PA 17603

DECEMBER 21,1982 (Full)
JANUARY 11.1983(Open)
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Oklahoma Cattle
OklahomaCity, OK

Thursday Dec. 16,1962
Report suppliedby USDA

Estimated receipts 1050; same
day last week 617. Feeder Steers
and heifers steady. Demand good.
Bulk supply medium Frame 1 and
mixed 1-2 300-600 lb. Feeder steers
and heifers with limited numbers
in any one class or weight group.
Actual sales through the auction,
690 bead.

F&EDBE STEERS: Medium,
few largeframe 1300 lb. 71.00; 375-
500 lb. 67.25-70.00; 550-600 lb. 64.60-
65.00; 600-650 lb, 63.7065.55; lot755
lb. 64.00; Pkg. 795 lb. 60.40; lot
fleshy 835'1b. 58.00. Small frame 1
425 lb. 64.75; 545 Ik 61.10. Medium
and large frame mixed 1-2375 lb.
65.60; 425 lb.67.25; 500605 lb. large
frame 2 385 lb. 56.80; 415
holsteins 56.90,

FEEDER HEIFERS'. Medium,
few largeframe 1240-500 lb. 54.00-
58.10; 500625 lb. 54.00-55.30. Small
frame 1310 lb. 52.75; 460 lb. 31.01.
Medium, and large frame mixed 1-
2 260-500 lb. 52.00-56.00; 500600 lb.
49.00-54.00 mostly 51.50-54.00.

FOR THE WEEK: Feeder steers
500 1b.2.00 higher: over 500 lb.
steady to 1.00 higher. Feeder
heifers under 500 lb. 2.00-3.00
higher; over 600 lb. 1.00-2.00
higher. Deman good in late
trading, exception only fair outlets
for an increased showing of fleshy
offerings over 775 lb. Slaughter
cows firmto 50C higher. Late sales
Utility and Commercial 2-4 3410-
38.70; Cutter 1-2 33.00-36.60;
Canner and low cutter 28.00-33.00.
Bulls 1.00-2.00 higher. Late sales
YG 1-2 1150-1550 lb. 44.50-49.25,
some high-dressing 1250-2550 lb.
49.25-50.25. Salable receipts th%
weeknear 16,000 head comparedur
18,051 last week and 8,609 head last
year. Feeder cattle and calves
made up 88 percent of totalrun and
the remaining 12 percent was
largelycows and bulls.

FARM COMPUTER
SEMINAR

Topics to be discussed:
• What can a computer dofor mejon my farm?
• How do I decide which computer to buy?
• How much will it cost?
• How do I learn how to operate it?

Plus demonstrations and operation of farm programs

Seminar will be a “hands-on” seminar, with the partici-
pants operating the computers. Wives are encouraged to
attend. Apple computers will be used in seminar.
Cost Per Person...s2o.oo; or $25.00.„F0r Husband &

Wife, Lunch included. Call nowfor reservations.
Maximum number of persons per session is 20.

HERSHEY. PA
THE OFFICE WORKS

✓

Computer Learning Center
241 Chocolate Ave.
Hershey, PA 17033

JANUARY 18.1983(Open)

CALL FOR RESERVATIONS jfcinnlft.
717-397-7721 Authorized Dealer

Complete Apple Seles, Service end Support
Specializing in Agricultural Computers


